DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
October, 2025 − Rev. 5
1 Publication Order Number:
MJB41C/D
Complementary Silicon
Plastic Power Transistors

pad size.
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
D2PAK
CASE 418B
STYLE 1
MARKING
DIAGRAM
J4xCG
AYWW
COMPLEMENTARY SILICON
POWER TRANSISTORS
6 AMPERES,
100 VOLTS, 65 WATTS
J4xC = Specific Device Code
x = 1 or 2
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
G = Pb-Free Package
MJB41CT4G D2PAK
(Pb-Free)
800 / Tape &
Reel
MJB42CT4G D2PAK
(Pb-Free)
800 / Tape &
Reel
MJB41CG D2PAK
(Pb-Free)
50 Units / Rail
† For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
1. DISCONTINUED: This device is not available.
Please contact your onsemi representative for
information. The most current information on this
device may be available on www.onsemi.com.
NJVMJB41CT4G D2PAK
(Pb-Free)
800 / Tape &
Reel
NJVMJB42CT4G D2PAK
(Pb-Free)
800 / Tape &
Reel
DISCONTINUED (Note 1)
MJB42CG D2PAK
(Pb-Free)
50 Units / Rail